
REGULAR MEETING
OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Maxfield Education Center
32789 W. Ten Mile Rd.
Farmington, MI 48336

Tuesday, April 19, 2022
6:00 PM

AGENDA

I. CALL TO ORDER
A. Roll Call
B. Pledge of Allegiance

II. ITEMS FROM THE PRESIDENT
A. Approval of the Agenda
B. Announcements
C. Board Goals

III. ITEMS FROM THE SECRETARY
A. Correspondence

IV. RECOGNITIONS
A. Tourette Association of America Youth Ambassador - Katie Rose
B. Scholastic Art and Writing Awards

V. REPORT FROM THE STUDENT ROUND TABLE PRESIDENT
VI. LEGISLATIVE UPDATE
VII. DISTRICT UPDATES

A. Superintendent's District Update
B. Visions Update
C. Strategic Plan Update
D. Innovation Update

VIII. REPORTS FROM BOARD COMMITTEES
A. Legislative Committee
B. Finance and Facilities Committee

IX. DISCUSSION ITEMS
A. Technology - Structured Cabling Purchase Recommendation
B. K-12 Calculator Replacement Purchase Recommendation
C. 6-12 Bookshelves Purchase Recommendation

X. PUBLIC COMMENTS

Dr. Christopher J. Delgado
Superintendent

Terri A. Weems
President

Zach T. Rich
Vice President

Angie F. Smith
Secretary 

Claudia T. Heinrich
Treasurer

Cheryl B. Blau
Trustee

Mable S. Fox
Trustee

Donald Walker, Jr.
Trustee



XI. ACTION ITEMS
A. K-12 Calculator Replacement Purchase Approval

XII. ITEMS FROM THE TREASURER
A. Expenditures

XIII. CONSENT AGENDA
A. Approval of Minutes
B. Personnel Items
C. Oakland Schools Technology IGA
D. Stormwater Board Resolution

XIV. REPORTS FROM BOARD REPRESENTATIVES
XV. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS
XVI. GOOD AND WELFARE
XVII. ADJOURNMENT

*PUBLIC COMMENTS is intended to provide individuals an opportunity to address the Board of Education.  In the 
interest of fairness, the Board requests each speaker to limit his or her comments to three (3) minutes. 

ANY PERSON with a disability who needs accommodation for participation in this meeting should contact the 
Superintendent’s office at 248-489-3338 at least three (3) business days in advance of the meeting to request assistance.

ALL MEETINGS, with the exception of closed sessions, are open to the public.  Regular Board of Education meetings 
and most pre-meetings of the Board of Education are cablecast live on TV10.

The official minutes of the Board of Education are stored and available for inspection
in the Lewis Schulman Administration Building of the Farmington Public School District.



April 19, 2022
Regular Meeting of the Board of Education

III. ITEMS FROM THE SECRETARY.
The Board has received communications regarding the alumni directory, M-Step,
transcripts, and American Independent Journalist. Communications are
acknowledged, and, when appropriate, a response is provided. A list of
correspondents can be found in the Board packet, which is available on the FPS
website.
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Regular Meeting of the Board of Education

III. ITEMS FROM THE SECRETARY

A. Correspondence.

4-11-22 Peter Goldberg Publishing Concepts

4-12-22 Ad30 M-Step

4-12-22 Annastasia Herpel Transcripts

4-13-22
American Independent
Journalist

Here is the Truth
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Regular Meeting of the Board of Education

IV. RECOGNITIONS

A. RECOGNITION: TOURETTE ASSOCIATION OF AMERICA YOUTH
AMBASSADOR - KATIE ROSE.
Presenter: Chris Delgado, Superintendent

B. RECOGNITION:  SCHOLASTIC ART AND WRITING AWARDS.
Presenter: Chris Delgado, Superintendent; Leslie Svoke, Farmington
High School Art Teacher of Saniya Gorham.  Aidan Riley, an IB Visual Art
student of Kimmi Dukes (not in attendance).



Katie Rose - Tourette Youth Ambassador

Katie Rose, a North Farmington HS student, serves as Youth
Ambassador for the Tourette Association of America.

Katie is the only Youth Ambassador appointed for Michigan,
and it is a tremendous accomplishment.  She has learned more
about the challenges that students with Tourette Syndrome
face and how beneficial education and awareness are for
students, faculty, and administrators.  Katie is eager to share
her story.



FHS students receive awards in this year’s Scholastic
Art & Writing competition

Farmington, MI -- Two Farmington High School (FHS) art students received awards in this
year's Scholastic Art & Writing competition.

The Scholastic Art & Writing Awards is the nation’s longest-running recognition program for
creative teens, inspiring bold ideas for nearly a century. According to their website, jurors look
for works that exemplify the Awards’ core values: originality, technical skill, and the emergence
of a personal voice or vision.

Saniya Gorham, an art student of FHS teacher Lesli Svoke-McAskill, earned an Honorable
Mention in the Ceramics category.

Aidan Riley, an IB Visual Art student of Kimmi Dukes, earned a Silver Key for her watercolor
self-portrait in the Painting category, titled Joy in the Snow.

Congratulations to Saniya Gorham and Aidan Riley!

To learn more about the Scholastic Art & Writing Awards, visit www.artandwriting.org/awards.

To learn more about Farmington Public Schools, visit www.farmington.k12.mi.us.

-30-

http://www.artandwriting.org/awards
http://www.farmington.k12.mi.us
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VII. DISTRICT UPDATES

A. SUPERINTENDENT’S DISTRICT UPDATE.
Presenter: Chris Delgado, Superintendent

B. VISIONS UPDATE.
Presenters: Jackie McDougal, Executive Director, Special Education;
Dorene Forster, Principal-Visions Unlimited and Supervisor of Special
Education; Matthew Ryan and Colleen Hrischuk, Teachers-Visions
Unlimited

C. STRATEGIC PLAN UPDATE.
Presenters: Kelly Coffin, Assistant Superintendent-Innovation and
Strategic Projects; Sean McGuckin, Teacher, TV-10-NFHS; Sean Reisdorf,
Automotive Teacher-NFHS; Co-Chair, Kelly Kaminski, Principal-Warner
Middle School

D. INNOVATION UPDATE.
Presenters: Kelly Coffin, Assistant Superintendent-Innovation and
Strategic Projects; Colleen Stamm, K-12 Science/Math Coordinator;
Morgan Gilliam (FHS), Grace Munoz-Smith (FHS), and Jennifer Bellore
(NFHS), Biology Teachers



Special Education Spotlight on: 
Visions Unlimited

 Supporting students in meeting their transitional 
goals



Voyaging toward

Independence, 

Social success,

Increased functional academic skills,

Occupations and

New Experiences with 

Support from all Stakeholders

Visions Unlimited makes sure that our students 
are always…



What is 
Visions?

Student Goals: 

Employment
Community Involvement

Independent Living

Essential skill Instruction
● Time management
● Problem solving
● Self Advocacy
● Interpersonal skills
● Communication
● Personal safety
● Technology
● Flexibility

Visions Unlimited is an Adult Transition 
program.  Visions serves adults ages 18 
through 26 years of age who have 
completed four years of high school but have 
not completed the requirements for a 
Michigan diploma.



Students are assigned to Visions Unlimited through the special education Individualized 
Educational Planning Team (IEPT) process and are residents of Farmington and Farmington Hills.

The Visions staff is dedicated to ensuring that each student reaches their potential as a 
contributing citizen, productive worker and community participant. Each student has individual 
goals for improving independent living and employability skills. Through classroom and 
community based instruction, these goals are achieved. 

Visions students participate in a variety of programs including  Bountiful Backpacks (provides 
food to students in Title 1 schools) PEAC (Programs to Educate all Cyclists), Smart Bus training 
and Book Club with the local Farmington Public Library.  These programs offer exposure to 
community outreach and teach strategies for independent living.



PAES Micro Enterprise 

https://docs.google.com/file/d/13r9anxuUeejHAnPyum8FROTsGDtMOGgz/preview


Work Site Based Learning 

https://docs.google.com/file/d/1rU4AsUfbbXaOWJ66w3YglCkGXt4lLmeZ/preview


Life Skills Instruction 

https://docs.google.com/file/d/1qGyV-GbrRD8RYAAvT-yhJbB7Qx3fQAAQ/preview


Community Based Instruction 

https://docs.google.com/file/d/1F5Bi6uhA2iFWNda_6D7OCAaPUsfoGNzT/preview


PEAC and Smart Bus Training

Programs to Educate all 
Cyclists
Mission: To empower individuals with 
disabilities through cycling, active transportation 
and self advocacy education.

PEAC believes that biking and alternative 
modes of transportation play a critical role in 
increasing community access, fostering social 
involvement and self esteem and promoting a 
healthy lifestyle among individuals with 
disabilities.  We know at PEAC and Visions that 
everyone can ride! 

https://docs.google.com/file/d/10MhL-ybijUc40l1mV8M9sZC00BfhtDc5/preview


Enrichment Classes

https://docs.google.com/file/d/1Cg9NKm8YBN2nPQqDFRuz4EnaibLBCjAC/preview


● Shopping for items
● Stocking 
● Filling bags
● Helping others
● Distributing items
● Funded by the Farmington 

Foundation and outside  
donations

● Over 60 families benefit

Bountiful Backpacks

https://docs.google.com/file/d/1UjXxP_7y8xV3SxcjM8snWb5L-7BOKePs/preview


Social Activities 

https://docs.google.com/file/d/1LoS1qFzhV6NxC5FbVhibKZQUV4go9cDD/preview


KickstART

https://docs.google.com/file/d/1MRjMr9XiHWonX8OldZyN5D3MDndbrsej/preview


Upcoming Events

● Farmers Market 
Downtown Farmington 
○ May 14th and June 

11th
● Farmington Community 

Library Mothers Day Sale 
May 3rd

● Spring Gala May 20th at 
Embassy Suites in Livonia 



Questions



 Strategic Planning 
FPS Futures Committee



Discuss and identify "What 
Could Be" for our  FPS 

learners 
1

Objective



Objective
Work with the FPS Profile 

of a Lifelong Learner to 
explore paths forward for 

future learning 
opportunities

2



4

What We Have 
Done… 
● Worked to define what "Futures" means 

for the staff, students, district, and the 
community.

● Provided space for staff to share 
successes and “not yet”  stories to help 
create the culture of "why not?"

● Discussed worldwide best educational 
practices.



5

What We Are 
Doing… 
● Reaching out to the staff to discover 

where innovation is happening
● Recruiting innovative staff to share and 

encourage others to try new things
● Including community members in 

discussion
● Seeking increased student input



6

Where We Are 
Heading…

● Establish a culture within the district that supports 
and encourages all innovative practices.

● Collaborate with all committees to review survey 
data on. suggestions/recommendations to improve 
current practices.

● Creating resources for staff, teachers and 
administrators, to support innovative and future 
based practices.

● Work to identify paths forward related to FPS Profile 
of a Lifelong Learner



SLIDESMANIA.COM

Farmington Public 
Schools High School 

Biology classes 
Michigan Science 

Standards 
Implementation



SLIDESMANIA.COM

Timeline
● 2017-2018

○ All high school teachers 
participated in a training 
around the shifts in the new 
science standards

● 2019-2020
○ Select teachers at FHS and 

NFHS piloted Carbon Time
● 2020-2021

○ All High School Biology teachers 
implemented Carbon Time

● 2021-2022
○ Start of new science course 

sequence



SLIDESMANIA.COM



SLIDESMANIA.COM



SLIDESMANIA.COM



SLIDESMANIA.COM



April 19, 2022
Regular Meeting of the Board of Education

IX. DISCUSSION ITEMS

A. TECHNOLOGY - STRUCTURED CABLING PURCHASE
RECOMMENDATION.
Presenter: Wes Prescott, Director-Technology-Oakland Schools

B. K-12 CALCULATOR REPLACEMENT PURCHASE
RECOMMENDATION.
Presenter: Margaret Hendrickson, Director of Curriculum

C. 6-12 BOOKSHELVES PURCHASE RECOMMENDATION.
Presenters: Margaret Hendrickson, Director of Curriculum



Farmington Board of Education
April 19th, 2022

REPORT NAME: Technology Purchases - Structured Cabling
REPORT OF: Technology FOR: Discussion

FISCAL FUND IMPACT: 2020 Bond

IMPACT AMOUNT: $48,000

MEETING TYPE: Regular

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY/BACKGROUND:
There are computer labs at four buildings, East Middle School, North Farmington High School, Power Middle
School and Warner Middle School that are currently using wireless to connect to the network.  This project will
provide a wired Internet connection in those four building labs.  This will allow us to be able to better support
these devices as well as provide a more reliable Internet connection.

We are utilizing the Erate program for this project that will allow us to receive up to a 50% discount.  We
released an RFP and opened bids on February 24th, 2022.  We only received one bid from Amcomm
Telecommunication INC.

RECOMMENDATION:
Administration recommends that the Board of Education authorize the award of the structured cabling bid  in
the amount of $48,000  using Amcomm Telecommunication INC.  with funds to come from the Capital Projects
(Building and Site - 2020) Fund.

IMPACT IF NOT APPROVED:
The identified locations will continue to utilize a wireless connection for network access.

NEXT STEPS IF APPROVED:
Farmington Public Schools will move forward with the install of cabling over the summer of 2022.



K-12 Calculator Purchase
Facilities and Finance Committee 4.13.22

Supporting K-12 Mathematics
A key component of our K-12 mathematics program is the use of mathematical tools from ten frames, place
value blocks, fraction strips, to calculators. These tools support students in developing conceptual
understanding of key concepts, engaging in problem solving, and representing their thinking.

Calculators have been identified as a key area of need, K-12. Farmington Public Schools currently has
● a mixture of calculator types (and brands) within and across the grade bands,
● aging calculators with no past district refresh, and
● insufficient quantity to support each mathematics classroom.

This is creating the following conditions
● creates a lack of consistency for students within and across grade bands,
● reducing the quantity of usable calculators,
● classrooms not having complete classroom sets of calculators,
● classrooms sharing calculators, and
● inequities in access to calculators for use on secondary state assessments.

Proposed Purchase
The purchase of the following calculator types is being proposed.

TI-108 TI-30XA TI-84 Plus CE

basic school calculator
10 calculator teacher pack

scientific calculator, general math
and science functionality.

graphing calculator with color screen;
rechargable

10 calculator teacher pack

Grades K-5 Grades 6-8 Grade 8-12

Purchase
● is for general education and special education classrooms.
● includes purchase of TI Emulator software for the TI-84 Plus CEs.

○ This app emulates the TI-84 Plus CE on Google Chromebook™ notebook computers etc.

https://underwooddistributing.com/product-category/texas-instruments/ti-basic-school-scientific-calculators/


● includes recharging stations (blocks) for 10 TI-84 Plus CEs.

Proposal Cost
Purchase will be made using Amazon per the specifications outlined below.

Underwood Product
Link Amazon Product Link QTY

Underwood
Price/Unit

Amazon
Price/Unit

Underwood
Total

Amazon
Shipping Amazon Total

TI-30XA TI-30XA 750 $9.95 $10.80 $7,462.50 $0.00 $8,100.00

TI-84 Plus CE -
Rechargebale 10 pack

TI-84 Plus CE 10
Pack 96 $1,329.95 $1,200.00 $127,675.20 $0.00 $115,200.00

Charging Blocks
TI-84 Charging

Blocks 96 N/A $85.45 $0.00 $0.00 $8,203.20

TI-108 Ten Pack

Seller is holding
inventory so link is

down 112 $44.95 $47.95 $5,034.40 $0.00 $5,370.40

TI Emulator Software

TI Emulator
Software 12 $134.95 $35.36 $1,619.40 $12.82 $437.14

TOTAL $141,791.50 $12.82 $137,310.74

https://education.ti.com/en/products/calculators/scientific-calculators/ti-30xa
https://www.amazon.com/Texas-Instruments-TI-30XA-Scientific-Calculator/dp/B07G9KYYJR/ref=sr_1_1?crid=2NN77K2VYHVVV&keywords=B07G9KYYJR&qid=1648247786&sprefix=b07g9kyyjr%2Caps%2C178&sr=8-1
https://underwooddistributing.com/product/ti84plus-ce-ez-spot-school-pack-10-calculators/
https://underwooddistributing.com/product/ti84plus-ce-ez-spot-school-pack-10-calculators/
https://www.amazon.com/Graphing-Calculator-Calculators-Guerrilla-Protectors/dp/B013F3GB3S/ref=sr_1_1?crid=31CV4RA2SJATX&keywords=B013F3GB3S&qid=1648247767&sprefix=b013f3gb3s%2Caps%2C155&sr=8-1
https://www.amazon.com/Graphing-Calculator-Calculators-Guerrilla-Protectors/dp/B013F3GB3S/ref=sr_1_1?crid=31CV4RA2SJATX&keywords=B013F3GB3S&qid=1648247767&sprefix=b013f3gb3s%2Caps%2C155&sr=8-1
https://www.amazon.com/gp/product/B00VSBR7FQ/ref=ox_sc_act_title_delete_1?smid=A3CCET56W0YAHT&psc=1&qty=96&selectObb=new
https://www.amazon.com/gp/product/B00VSBR7FQ/ref=ox_sc_act_title_delete_1?smid=A3CCET56W0YAHT&psc=1&qty=96&selectObb=new
https://underwooddistributing.com/product/ti108-teacher-kit/39
https://underwooddistributing.com/product/ti-84-family-smartview-ce-emulation-software-code/
https://www.amazon.com/TI-SmartView-Emulator-Software-TI-84-Family/dp/B01N5TKJCB/ref=sr_1_1?crid=3R3XGQ0U874ZG&keywords=TI-84+Emulator+Software&qid=1648247498&rnid=2470954011&sprefix=ti-84+emulator+software%2Caps%2C135&sr=8-1
https://www.amazon.com/TI-SmartView-Emulator-Software-TI-84-Family/dp/B01N5TKJCB/ref=sr_1_1?crid=3R3XGQ0U874ZG&keywords=TI-84+Emulator+Software&qid=1648247498&rnid=2470954011&sprefix=ti-84+emulator+software%2Caps%2C135&sr=8-1


Grades 6-12 ELA Bookshelf
Purchase

Supporting Literacy Rich Classrooms
As part of our K-12 Literacy District Improvement Plan, Instructional Services has been selecting a diverse set
of texts for both elementary and secondary classrooms. These texts provide opportunity for

● student choice and voice in their reading,
● students to see themselves and others in the text.
● Strategic selection of text of instructional learning targets
● a forward thinking instructional model for literacy.

In order to support literacy rich environments in secondary english classrooms, a planned purchase of book
shelves has been developed.

Proposed Purchase
1. This purchase includes each middle school: Warner, East,

Power and FSA.
2. This purchase includes each high school: FHS, FCHS, NFHS.
3. The purchase of the following shelf sizes is being proposed.

Quantities and sizes vary by classroom and building.
○ 84” X 36”
○ 84” X 30”
○ 60” X 36”
○ 48” X 36”
○ 42” X 36”
○ 36” X 36”
○ 30” X 36”

Proposal Cost: $167,641.60 Quote

Quantities and shelf size may vary from quote as plans are finalized in each room.

Cost by Building:

Building Cost Building Cost

FCHS $2,642,46 FSA $5,354.08

FHS $44,560,34 Power MS $19,871,04

NFHS $30,864.68 Warner MS $19,105.32

East MS $21,139,68

Delivery and Installation   $24,104.00

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1xAOi_vVZRMkqMLANWrtqkLH3IdftELz3/view?usp=sharing


April 19, 2022
Regular Meeting of the Board of Education

XI. ACTION ITEMS.

A. K-12 CALCULATOR REPLACEMENT PURCHASE APPROVAL.
Presenter: Margaret Hendrickson, Director of Curriculum

This item was presented in detail earlier this evening.

MOTION: I move that the Board of Education approve the K-12 Calculator
Replacement Purchase from Amazon per the specifications outlined in the
K-12 Calculator Purchase Facilities and Finance Committee 4/13/22
memo in the amount of $137,310.74 with funds to come from the Capital
Projects (Building and Site 2020) Fund.



K-12 Calculator Purchase
Facilities and Finance Committee 4.13.22

Supporting K-12 Mathematics
A key component of our K-12 mathematics program is the use of mathematical tools from ten frames, place
value blocks, fraction strips, to calculators. These tools support students in developing conceptual
understanding of key concepts, engaging in problem solving, and representing their thinking.

Calculators have been identified as a key area of need, K-12. Farmington Public Schools currently has
● a mixture of calculator types (and brands) within and across the grade bands,
● aging calculators with no past district refresh, and
● insufficient quantity to support each mathematics classroom.

This is creating the following conditions
● creates a lack of consistency for students within and across grade bands,
● reducing the quantity of usable calculators,
● classrooms not having complete classroom sets of calculators,
● classrooms sharing calculators, and
● inequities in access to calculators for use on secondary state assessments.

Proposed Purchase
The purchase of the following calculator types is being proposed.

TI-108 TI-30XA TI-84 Plus CE

basic school calculator
10 calculator teacher pack

scientific calculator, general math
and science functionality.

graphing calculator with color screen;
rechargable

10 calculator teacher pack

Grades K-5 Grades 6-8 Grade 8-12

Purchase
● is for general education and special education classrooms.
● includes purchase of TI Emulator software for the TI-84 Plus CEs.

○ This app emulates the TI-84 Plus CE on Google Chromebook™ notebook computers etc.

https://underwooddistributing.com/product-category/texas-instruments/ti-basic-school-scientific-calculators/


● includes recharging stations (blocks) for 10 TI-84 Plus CEs.

Proposal Cost
Purchase will be made using Amazon per the specifications outlined below.

Underwood Product
Link Amazon Product Link QTY

Underwood
Price/Unit

Amazon
Price/Unit

Underwood
Total

Amazon
Shipping Amazon Total

TI-30XA TI-30XA 750 $9.95 $10.80 $7,462.50 $0.00 $8,100.00

TI-84 Plus CE -
Rechargebale 10 pack

TI-84 Plus CE 10
Pack 96 $1,329.95 $1,200.00 $127,675.20 $0.00 $115,200.00

Charging Blocks
TI-84 Charging

Blocks 96 N/A $85.45 $0.00 $0.00 $8,203.20

TI-108 Ten Pack

Seller is holding
inventory so link is

down 112 $44.95 $47.95 $5,034.40 $0.00 $5,370.40

TI Emulator Software

TI Emulator
Software 12 $134.95 $35.36 $1,619.40 $12.82 $437.14

TOTAL $141,791.50 $12.82 $137,310.74

https://education.ti.com/en/products/calculators/scientific-calculators/ti-30xa
https://www.amazon.com/Texas-Instruments-TI-30XA-Scientific-Calculator/dp/B07G9KYYJR/ref=sr_1_1?crid=2NN77K2VYHVVV&keywords=B07G9KYYJR&qid=1648247786&sprefix=b07g9kyyjr%2Caps%2C178&sr=8-1
https://underwooddistributing.com/product/ti84plus-ce-ez-spot-school-pack-10-calculators/
https://underwooddistributing.com/product/ti84plus-ce-ez-spot-school-pack-10-calculators/
https://www.amazon.com/Graphing-Calculator-Calculators-Guerrilla-Protectors/dp/B013F3GB3S/ref=sr_1_1?crid=31CV4RA2SJATX&keywords=B013F3GB3S&qid=1648247767&sprefix=b013f3gb3s%2Caps%2C155&sr=8-1
https://www.amazon.com/Graphing-Calculator-Calculators-Guerrilla-Protectors/dp/B013F3GB3S/ref=sr_1_1?crid=31CV4RA2SJATX&keywords=B013F3GB3S&qid=1648247767&sprefix=b013f3gb3s%2Caps%2C155&sr=8-1
https://www.amazon.com/gp/product/B00VSBR7FQ/ref=ox_sc_act_title_delete_1?smid=A3CCET56W0YAHT&psc=1&qty=96&selectObb=new
https://www.amazon.com/gp/product/B00VSBR7FQ/ref=ox_sc_act_title_delete_1?smid=A3CCET56W0YAHT&psc=1&qty=96&selectObb=new
https://underwooddistributing.com/product/ti108-teacher-kit/39
https://underwooddistributing.com/product/ti-84-family-smartview-ce-emulation-software-code/
https://www.amazon.com/TI-SmartView-Emulator-Software-TI-84-Family/dp/B01N5TKJCB/ref=sr_1_1?crid=3R3XGQ0U874ZG&keywords=TI-84+Emulator+Software&qid=1648247498&rnid=2470954011&sprefix=ti-84+emulator+software%2Caps%2C135&sr=8-1
https://www.amazon.com/TI-SmartView-Emulator-Software-TI-84-Family/dp/B01N5TKJCB/ref=sr_1_1?crid=3R3XGQ0U874ZG&keywords=TI-84+Emulator+Software&qid=1648247498&rnid=2470954011&sprefix=ti-84+emulator+software%2Caps%2C135&sr=8-1
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Regular Meeting of the Board of Education

XII. ITEMS FROM THE TREASURER

A. Expenditures.

MOTION: I move that the Board of Education approve the expenditures
as outlined in the expenditure printout dated April 19, 2022, as follows:

General Fund 9,479,857
General Fund - Athletics 172,312
Debt Fund -
Capital Projects – Technology and Other Projects -
Capital Projects – 2018 Bond Fund 34,130
Capital Projects – 2020 Bond Fund 542,147
Nutrition Services Fund 262,270
Benefit Stabilization Fund 1,005,723
TOTAL $ 11,496,439



FARMINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT
EXPENDITURES

BOARD REPORT - April 19, 2022

 

GENERAL FUND 9,479,857$     

GENERAL FUND - ATHLETICS 172,312          

DEBT FUND  -                      

CAPITAL PROJECTS - TECHNOLOGY & OTHER PROJECTS -                      

CAPITAL PROJECTS - 2018 BOND FUND 34,130            

CAPITAL PROJECTS - 2020 BOND FUND 542,147          

NUTRITION SERVICES FUND 262,270          

 

BENEFIT STABILIZATION FUND 1,005,723       

              TOTAL 11,496,439$  



FARMINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT

03/18/22 Accounts Payable 118,616.60

03/22/22 Accounts Payable 77,681.00

03/25/22 Payroll 1,759,476.93

03/25/22 Accounts Payable 91,418.85

03/29/22 Accounts Payable 39,193.54

04/01/22 Accounts Payable 45916.31

04/05/22 Accounts Payable 31,019.56

04/08/22 Payroll 1,638,327.34

04/08/22 Accounts Payable 91,565.05

04/12/22 Accounts Payable 45,309.88

WIRE TRANSFERS/ACH WITHDRAWALS 5,541,332.33

TOTAL GENERAL FUND 9,479,857.39

03/18/22 Accounts Payable 17,664.30

03/25/22 Accounts Payable 22,833.20

03/25/22 Payroll 17,072.20

04/01/22 Accounts Payable 3,350.00

04/08/22 Payroll 100,194.60

04/08/22 Accounts Payable 7,023.23

04/12/22 Accounts Payable 4,174.34

TOTAL GENERAL FUND - ATHLETICS 172,311.87

03/18/22 Accounts Payable 20,973.12

03/22/22 Accounts Payable 7,600.00

03/29/22 Accounts Payable 5,557.11

TOTAL 2018 CAPITAL PROJECT  FUND 34,130.23

03/22/22 Accounts Payable 525.00

03/25/22 Accounts Payable 7,843.93

03/29/22 Accounts Payable 256,360.76

04/05/22 Accounts Payable 660.00

04/12/22 Accounts Payable 276,757.67

TOTAL 2020 CAPITAL PROJECT FUND 542,147.36

BOARD REPORT - April 19, 2022



FARMINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT
BOARD REPORT - April 19, 2022

03/18/22 Accounts Payable 7,428.26

03/22/22 Accounts Payable 37,556.86

03/25/22 Payroll 70,973.02

03/25/22 Accounts Payable 1,128.04

03/29/22 Accounts Payable 35,191.67

04/01/22 Accounts Payable 200.15

04/05/22 Accounts Payable 21,256.26

04/08/22 Payroll 40,782.86

04/08/22 Accounts Payable 6,481.46

04/12/22 Accounts Payable 41,270.99

TOTAL NUTRITION SERVICES FUND 262,269.57

03/29/22 Accounts Payable 5,538.75

WIRE TRANSFERS/ACH WITHDRAWALS 1,000,183.84

TOTAL BENEFIT STABILIZATION FUND 1,005,722.59



02/02/22 5th 3rd Section 125 Navia Health 794.45

03/07/22 5th 3rd Section 125 Navia Health 7,408.55

03/08/22 5th 3rd MiSEC (Jan 21) 95,218.21

03/14/22 5th 3rd Section 125 Navia Health 7,741.91

03/21/22 5th 3rd Section 125 Navia Health 7,641.52

03/22/22 5th 3rd STATE OF MICHIGAN ORS (3/11/22) NC 942,959.81

03/22/22 5th 3rd STATE OF MICHIGAN ORS (3/11/22) DC & PHF 81,652.92

03/24/22 Bank of Montreal Accounts Payable P-Cards (Feb 22) 116,145.74

03/25/22 5th 3rd MISDU (3/25/22) 2,084.59

03/25/22 JP Morgan Chase TSA-Equitable 457 15,115.30

03/25/22 The Bank of New York TSA-Valic 457 20,645.21

03/25/22 JP Morgan Chase OMNI Group 403B 103,128.91

03/25/22 JP Morgan Chase OMNI Group 403B - Nonelective 5,000.00

03/25/22 PNC BANK EDUSTAFF  Sub Payroll (3/25/22) 193,439.77

03/28/22 5th 3rd Michigan Withholding Tax (3/25/2022) 91,700.00

03/28/22 5th 3rd Federal Withholding Tax (3/25/2022) 631,100.00

03/28/22 5th 3rd Section 125 Navia Health 2,795.87

03/28/22 5th 3rd Section 125 Navia Health 455.00

03/29/22 5th 3rd WRC (Mar 22) 1,496.32

03/31/22 5th 3rd Consumers Energy (Feb 21) 81,367.28

04/04/22 5th 3rd Section 125 Navia Health 11,792.19

04/04/22 5th 3rd Section 125 Navia Health 2,062.00

04/05/22 5th 3rd STATE OF MICHIGAN ORS (3/25/22) DC & PHF 87,745.92

04/05/22 5th 3rd STATE OF MICHIGAN ORS (3/25/22) NC 1,003,297.20

04/05/22 5th 3rd STATE OF MI ORS UAAL RATE (Mar 22) 1,023,875.22

04/06/22 5th 3rd Michigan Sales Tax-Mar 2022 11.24

04/06/22 5th 3rd MISDU (4/8/22) 1,971.91

04/07/22 PNC BANK EDUSTAFF  Sub Payroll (4/8/22) 166,540.51

04/08/22 JP Morgan Chase TSA-Equitable 457 15,115.30

04/08/22 JP Morgan Chase OMNI Group 403B 93,650.82

04/08/22 The Bank of New York TSA-Valic 457 20,670.21

04/11/22 5th 3rd Michigan Withholding Tax (4/8/22) 88,600.00

04/11/22 5th 3rd Federal Withholding Tax (4/8/22) 611,200.00

04/11/22 5th 3rd Section 125 Navia Health 6,652.56

04/11/22 5th 3rd Section 125 Navia Health 255.89

TOTAL 5,541,332.33

BOARD REPORT - April 19, 2022

FARMINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT

WIRE TRANSFERS/ACH WITHDRAWALS



DATE VENDOR PURPOSE AMOUNT

03/16/22 COMERICA Blue Cross Blue Shield of Michigan Weekly  (3/5/22) 4,128.34

03/17/22 JP Morgan Chase Blue Care Network Weekly (3/5/22) 16,137.55            

03/24/22 COMERICA Blue Cross Blue Shield of Michigan Weekly  (3/12/22) 395,279.32          

03/24/22 JP Morgan Chase Blue Care Network Weekly (3/12/22) 120,825.68

03/31/22 JP Morgan Chase Blue Care Network Weekly (3/19/22) 27,939.14

03/31/22 COMERICA Blue Cross Blue Shield of Michigan Weekly  (3/19/22) 90,274.58

04/03/22 JP Morgan Chase Blue Care Network Monthly (Apr 22) 17,715.27

04/05/22 PNC Bank ADN DENTAL (Mar 2022) 109,906.10

04/07/22 COMERICA Blue Cross Blue Shield of Michigan Weekly  (3/26/22) 138,496.25

04/07/22 JP Morgan Chase Blue Care Network Weekly (4/7/22) 79,481.61

TOTAL 1,000,183.84$     

BOARD REPORT - April 19, 2022

FARMINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT

BENEFIT STABILIZATION WIRE TRANSFERS/ACH WITHDRAWALS



Farmington Public School District

Check Register for 3/16/2022-4/12/2022

For Board Report Dated April 19, 2022

Vendor Name Account Number Object Check # Date Description Amount

A PARTS WAREHOUSE LLC 1271424200 5720 00002729 3/22/2022 Garage supplies and repair 1,015.32        

ADT SECURITY CORPORATION, THE 1261404100 4121 00002730 3/22/2022 SOFTWARE PROTECTION PLAN - 4,978.35        

ADVANCE PLUMBING & HTG SUPP 1261404100 5993 00002731 3/22/2022 OPEN PURCHAE ORDER FOR 6.58                

AMAZON 7000269665 9431 00002732 3/22/2022 MICROFIBER MOPS 514.69           

ARCH ENVIRONMENTAL GROUP 1261404100 3151 00002733 3/22/2022 OVERSITE AND LUST SITE 5,691.94        

BERKSHIRE BROKERAGE INC 5297505200 5630 00002734 3/22/2022 DAIRY  ALL 2,324.80        

BEST PLUMBING SPECIALTIES INC 1261404100 5993 00002735 3/22/2022 PLUMBING  SUPPLIES FOR 1,893.89        

BIO-SERV CORPORATION 1261404000 4900 00002736 3/22/2022 Open Purchase order for 800.00           

CINTAS CORPORATION NO 2 1271424200 5790 00002737 3/22/2022 SUPPLIES 481.46           

DISTRIBUTION GROUP INC, THE 5297505200 5610 00002738 3/22/2022 DISCOUNT FOOD 34,817.06      

EMMAX INVESTMENT INC 1261404100 5990 00002739 3/22/2022 OPEN ORDER FOR POOL 1,533.38        

GRAINGER 1261404100 5995 00002740 3/22/2022 OPEN ORDER FOR HVAC 157.72           

GRIFFIN, DAVID R 1261404100 4113 00002741 3/22/2022 Annual CSD-1 Testing for 7,668.00        

JUNIOR LEARNING INC 1125100362 5100 00002742 3/22/2022 LETTERS AND SOUNDS KITS 35,839.82      

KNOWLEDGEWORKS FOUNDATION 1283710641 3190 00002743 3/22/2022 CONTRACTED SERVICE 2,265.25        

MEA FINANCIAL SERVICES INC 1000000000 9519 00002744 3/22/2022 OPTIONAL LIFE INS APR 2022 1,785.35        

NICHOLS PAPER AND SUPPLY CO 1261404021 5970 00002745 3/22/2022 EAST MIDDLE SCHOOL 1,760.80        

NOVA ENVIRONMENTAL INC 4456369520 6387 00002746 3/22/2022 ACM Inspection 525.00           

OAKLAND SCHOOLS 1252380950 7400 00002747 3/22/2022 OCSBO DUES FY 22/KS 100.00           

OFFICE CONNECTION INC, THE 1113280036 5100 00002748 3/22/2022 2021-22 Science Department 70.55              

P&M HOLDING GROUP LLP 4456369518 6237 00002749 3/22/2022 BOND PROJECT SERVICES 7,600.00        

PATTERSON, CASEY 1219718780 3133 00002750 3/22/2022 CONTRACT PSP SVCS 2/7-3/11/2 937.50           

PERFECTION BAKERIES INC 5297505200 5610 00002751 3/22/2022 FOOD ITEMS 415.00           

R L DEPPMANN COMPANY 1261404100 5995 00002752 3/22/2022 OPEN ORDER FOR HVAC 1,733.06        

SCHENA ROOFING & SHEET METAL 1261404100 4114 00002753 3/22/2022 Blanket PO for 21-22 708.00           

SCHOOL SPECIALTY LLC 1111130011 5100 00002754 3/22/2022 BLANKET PO TEACH SUPPLIES 4,829.12        

SOUND COM CORPORATION 1261370969 4126 00002755 3/22/2022 REPR/REPLACE SUBWOOFERS/WEIGHT 446.00           

THERMALNETICS INC 1261404100 5995 00002756 3/22/2022 OPEN ORDER FOR HVAC 325.84           

TREDROC TIRE SERVICES LLC 1261404100 5710 00002757 3/22/2022 WORK ON VAN #6 743.88           

TWAS INC 1271424200 5790 00002758 3/22/2022 BL TRANS  PARTS AND SUPLYS 49.41              

UNITY SCHOOL BUS PARTS INC 1271424200 5730 00002759 3/22/2022 Bus Parts 1,042.98        

WEINGARTZ SUPPLY CO 1261404000 4120 00002760 3/22/2022 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR 302.11           

ACCO BRANDS CORPORATION 1111070011 5100 00002762 3/29/2022 Blanket PO for Laminator 83.84              

ADN ADMINISTRATORS INC 8259360000 2140 00002763 3/29/2022 APR 2022 DENTAL INSURANCE 5,538.75        

ADT SECURITY CORPORATION, THE 4456369518 6200 00002764 3/29/2022 Maintenance Building 2,597.80        

ARCH ENVIRONMENTAL GROUP 4456369518 6387 00002765 3/29/2022 UST Tank Removal Project 3,498.75        

BAROQUE VIOLIN SHOP 1261230025 4120 00002766 3/29/2022 INSTRUMENT REPAIRS 105.00           

BERKSHIRE BROKERAGE INC 5297505200 5630 00002767 3/29/2022 DAIRY  ALL 4,829.24        

CRYSTAL FLASH INC 1271424200 5710 00002768 3/29/2022 GAS AND OIL 1,739.50        

DISTRIBUTION GROUP INC, THE 5297505200 5610 00002769 3/29/2022 BLANKET PO FOOD 29,946.63      

GRAINGER 1261404100 5992 00002770 3/29/2022 ELECTRICALSUPPLIES FOR 168.60           

MCCARTHY & SMITH INC 4456079420 6250 00002771 3/29/2022 BD PK2 - CCB#12 256,360.76    



Farmington Public School District

Check Register for 3/16/2022-4/12/2022

For Board Report Dated April 19, 2022

Vendor Name Account Number Object Check # Date Description Amount

MCDANIEL, TAMMY C 1311721724 3190 00002772 3/29/2022 CONTRACTED SERVICE 1,934.40        

NICHOLS PAPER AND SUPPLY CO 1261404022 5970 00002773 3/29/2022 POWER MIDDLE SCHOOL 1,530.98        

PAPER EXPRESS INC 1113280013 5100 00002774 3/29/2022 PAPER 1,602.00        

PATTERSON, CASEY 1219718780 3210 00002775 3/29/2022 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 970.03           

PERFECTION BAKERIES INC 5297505200 5610 00002776 3/29/2022 FOOD ITEMS 415.80           

PROFESSIONAL MOVERS INC 1261404100 5990 00002777 3/29/2022 Move equipment for bond 15,172.50      

SEEDTIME AND HARVEST PRODS 1221390923 3190 00002778 3/29/2022 KEYNOTE SPEAKER  FCHS 1,500.00        

STAPLES INC 1111130011 5100 00002779 3/29/2022 BLANKET PO FOR TEACH 369.51           

TOEPP, LAUREN M 1112210099 3110 00002780 3/29/2022 NURSING SVCS 3/7-3/18/22 675.00           

TTF SOLUTIONS LLC 1213242313 3133 00002781 3/29/2022 CONTRACTED OT SVCS WCK/FOR/FSA 3,071.84        

UNUM LIFE INSURANCE CO AMERICA 1000000000 9519 00002782 3/29/2022 #0409547 APR 2022 VOL LIFE 9,233.15        

VESCO OIL CORPORATION 1261404000 4920 00002783 3/29/2022 OPEN ORDER FOR PARTS 137.75           

WEINGARTZ SUPPLY CO 1261404000 4120 00002784 3/29/2022 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR 360.00           

ABSOPURE WATER COMPANY LLC 7000079665 9431 00002785 4/5/2022 Blanket PO for bottled 59.75              

ACCO BRANDS CORPORATION 1112220012 3190 00002786 4/5/2022 Blanket PO for Repairs 586.55           

ADT SECURITY CORPORATION, THE 1266404100 4121 00002787 4/5/2022 OPEN ORDER FOR SECURITY 1,211.74        

AMAZON 1113260013 5100 00002788 4/5/2022 GREEN COPY PAPER 3,643.51        

BAROQUE VIOLIN SHOP 1261230025 4120 00002789 4/5/2022 INSTRUMENT REPAIR 125.00           

BERKSHIRE BROKERAGE INC 5297505200 5630 00002790 4/5/2022 DAIRY  ALL 7,468.62        

BEST PLUMBING SPECIALTIES INC 1261404100 5993 00002791 4/5/2022 PLUMBING  SUPPLIES FOR 3,511.58        

BIO-SERV CORPORATION 1261404000 4900 00002792 4/5/2022 Open Purchase order for 128.00           

CINTAS CORPORATION NO 2 1271424200 4291 00002793 4/5/2022 UNIFORMS 231.46           

DISTRIBUTION GROUP INC, THE 5297505033 5610 00002794 4/5/2022 BLANKET PO VISION FOOD 13,111.64      

GRAINGER 1261404100 5995 00002795 4/5/2022 OPEN ORDER FOR HVAC 738.30           

GUARDIAN PLUMBING & HEATING 1261404100 4111 00002796 4/5/2022 CONTRACTED PLUMBING 3,501.55        

JW PEPPER & SON INC 1113280026 5100 00002797 4/5/2022 2021-2022 Blanket PO for 541.75           

NICHOLS PAPER AND SUPPLY CO 1261404028 5970 00002798 4/5/2022 (NFHS) NORTH FARMINGTON 9,060.19        

NOVA ENVIRONMENTAL INC 4456129520 6387 00002799 4/5/2022 PROJECT MGMT AND AIR 660.00           

PAPER EXPRESS INC 1113260013 5100 00002800 4/5/2022 40 CARTONS OF PAPER 1,380.00        

PATTERSON, CASEY 1219718780 3133 00002801 4/5/2022 CONTRACT PSP SVCS 3/21-3/25/22 937.50           

PERFECTION BAKERIES INC 5297505200 5610 00002802 4/5/2022 FOOD ITEMS 676.00           

SCHENA ROOFING & SHEET METAL 1261404100 4114 00002803 4/5/2022 Blanket PO for 21-22 2,500.00        

SHAR PRODUCTS COMPANY 1261210025 4120 00002804 4/5/2022 INSTRUMENT REPAIR 170.00           

TTF SOLUTIONS LLC 1213152313 3133 00002805 4/5/2022 OT SVCS WCK 1,594.32        

TWAS INC 1271424200 5790 00002806 4/5/2022 BL TRANS  PARTS AND SUPLYS 240.87           

ULINE INC 1261404100 5991 00002807 4/5/2022 OPEN PURCHAE ORDER FOR 252.70           

UNITY SCHOOL BUS PARTS INC 1271424200 5730 00002808 4/5/2022 Bus Parts 109.09           

WEINGARTZ SUPPLY CO 1261404000 4120 00002809 4/5/2022 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR 495.70           

ADT SECURITY CORPORATION, THE 1266404100 4121 00002810 4/12/2022 OPEN ORDER FOR SECURITY 2,785.06        

AMAZON 1351710797 5100 00002811 4/12/2022 Blanket classroom orders 3,215.75        

BERKSHIRE BROKERAGE INC 5297505200 5630 00002812 4/12/2022 DAIRY  ALL 5,333.98        

CINTAS CORPORATION NO 2 1271424200 5790 00002813 4/12/2022 SUPPLIES 231.46           



Farmington Public School District

Check Register for 3/16/2022-4/12/2022

For Board Report Dated April 19, 2022

Vendor Name Account Number Object Check # Date Description Amount

DISTRIBUTION GROUP INC, THE 5297505200 5610 00002814 4/12/2022 BLANKET PO FOOD 35,708.93      

EMBROIDERY SHOPPE LLC, THE 5297505200 5990 00002815 4/12/2022 BLANKET PO 160.00           

GIGUERE, KIMBERLEY RYAL 1213720723 3130 00002816 4/12/2022 MAR INV 1,800.00        

HUBBELL ROTH & CLARK INC 1261404100 3151 00002817 4/12/2022 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR 418.41           

HUMANEX VENTURES LLC 1283470948 3143 00002818 4/12/2022 PRINCIPAL PROFILE INTERVIEWS 1,900.00        

JW PEPPER & SON INC 1113280028 5100 00002819 4/12/2022 2021-2022 Blanket PO for 65.00              

KALPA PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT 1221680958 3490 00002820 4/12/2022 KALPA PD RENEWAL 22-23 8,568.00        

MCCARTHY & SMITH INC 4456269420 6200 00002821 4/12/2022 BD PK3-CCB #2 258,539.53    

MCDANIEL, TAMMY C 1311721724 3190 00002822 4/12/2022 SVCS FOR 3/14-3/25/22 1,934.40        

MEADOWBROOK INSURANCE GROUP 1283460924 2840 00002823 4/12/2022 MARCH 22 CHECK REGISTER 12,152.23      

NEUVILLE, MICHAEL PAUL 5271575700 3310 00002824 4/12/2022 Transportation to Away 4,174.34        

NICHOLS PAPER AND SUPPLY CO 1261404040 5970 00002825 4/12/2022 FACILITIES CUSTODIAL 3,883.14        

OFFICE CONNECTION INC, THE 1113280036 5100 00002826 4/12/2022 2021-22 Science Department 571.22           

PERFECTION BAKERIES INC 5297505200 5610 00002827 4/12/2022 FOOD ITEMS 68.08              

PIERSON, ELIZABETH 1351010016 3190 00002828 4/12/2022 EC SVCS MAR 2022 5,250.00        

PLANTE & MORAN CRESA LLC 4456369520 6236 00002829 4/12/2022 REIMBURSABLES 18,218.14      

RUNYAN POTTERY SUPPLY 1113260020 5100 00002830 4/12/2022 Open PO - Runyan Pottery 231.26           

STAPLES INC 1111130011 5100 00002831 4/12/2022 BLANKET PO FOR TEACH 162.82           

TOEPP, LAUREN M 1112210099 3110 00002832 4/12/2022 EAST NURSING SVCS 330.00           

ULINE INC 1261404100 5991 00002833 4/12/2022 OPEN PURCHAE ORDER FOR 1,459.55        

UNITY SCHOOL BUS PARTS INC 1271424200 5730 00002834 4/12/2022 Bus Parts 96.08              

VESCO OIL CORPORATION 1261404000 4920 00002835 4/12/2022 OPEN ORDER FOR PARTS 255.50           

ABSOPURE WATER COMPANY 7000079665 9431 00360220 3/18/2022 Blanket PO for bottled 51.50              

ADVANCE STORES COMPANY INC 1127280579 5100 00360221 3/18/2022 Open PO for tools and 139.44           

AMERICAN SPRINKLER & LANDSCAPE 1261404100 4117 00360222 3/18/2022 Repairs for fields 160.00           

APPLIED IMAGING 1261380000 4124 00360223 3/18/2022 COPY CLICK COUNT 2021-22 31,310.26      

ARMSTRONG TOOL & SUPPLY CO 1113260020 5100 00360224 3/18/2022 OPEN PO - Armstrong Tool & 53.45              

BUILDING AUTOMATED SYSTEMS 1261404100 4113 00360225 3/18/2022 EMS CONTROL 880.00           

CAREY, DANIELLE 5000505200 0163 00360226 3/18/2022 LUN ACCT REFND #20032171 18.65              

CARRS MOTORCOACH TOURS 5271575700 3310 00360227 3/18/2022 Trans For Away Games 5,771.00        

CHESTER LIMITED INC 1261404100 5995 00360228 3/18/2022 HVAC EQUIPMENT 11.27              

COCHRANE SUPPLY & ENG 1261404100 5995 00360229 3/18/2022 OPEN ORDER FOR HVAC 123.57           

CONTINENTAL INTERIORS INC 4456369518 6410 00360230 3/18/2022 Board Room carpet 16,098.12      

CONTRACTORS PIPE & SUPPLY 1261404100 5993 00360231 3/18/2022 OPEN ORDER FOR PLUMBING 144.52           

COUNTRY LANES 5293265706 4900 00360232 3/18/2022 FHS BOWLING FACILITY RENTAL 2,940.00        

CUMMINS INC 1261404100 4118 00360233 3/18/2022 Open Purchase Order for 941.41           

DHENUVAKONDA, SRIVISHWATEJA 7000289640 9431 00360234 3/18/2022 DANCE REIMBURSEMENT 568.23           

DTE ENERGY 1284370918 3190 00360235 3/18/2022 POLE BILLING RENTAL FEE 983.73           

DTE ENERGY 1261340000 5520 00360236 3/18/2022 STREETLIGHT FEBRUARY 2022 2,026.80        

FAISON, KYRRA 5000505200 0163 00360237 3/18/2022 LUN ACCT REFND #20033280 9.95                

FLEMING, EMILY 1000000000 9537 00360238 3/18/2022 REIMBURSE FORMER EMP REFUND 833.33           

FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS LLC 1222220012 5300 00360239 3/18/2022 Books for Power Media 1,893.78        



Farmington Public School District

Check Register for 3/16/2022-4/12/2022

For Board Report Dated April 19, 2022

Vendor Name Account Number Object Check # Date Description Amount

FTON FALCONS MENS SWIM & DIVE 5293265725 4900 00360240 3/18/2022 FHS B SWIM BOOSTER WRKS 480.00           

G2 CONSULTING GROUP 4456369518 3190 00360241 3/18/2022 GEOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATION 4,875.00        

GUZMAN, LAURA 7000269656 9431 00360242 3/18/2022 BB BANQUET DECORATIONS 92.54              

HENRY, TIA 5000285786 0176 00360243 3/18/2022 REFUND PAY TO PLAY FEE 350.00           

HERSHEYS CREAMERY CO 5297505200 5610 00360244 3/18/2022 ICE CREAM BLANKET P.O. 213.72           

HEWITTS MUSIC INC 7000249610 9431 00360245 3/18/2022 CLARINET REEDS 126.00           

HOLLAND, SHELBY 5000505200 0163 00360246 3/18/2022 LUN ACCT REFND #20030525 11.60              

IDI 5297505200 5610 00360247 3/18/2022 BEVERAGE 428.16           

JABBAR, MOHAMMED 5000505200 0163 00360248 3/18/2022 LUN ACCT REFND #20032551 30.00              

KALALA, SIVARANJANI 5000505200 0163 00360249 3/18/2022 LUN ACCT REFND #20025817 204.75           

KEYES, ESTHER 5293265759 4950 00360250 3/18/2022 TIME CLOCK WORKER 200.00           

KHIDIR, SAFA 5000505200 0163 00360251 3/18/2022 LUN ACCT REFND #20032391 7.50                

KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLNS USA 1225714850 3490 00360252 3/18/2022 LICENSES/LANSCHOOL AIR 17,892.00      

LAWSON PRODUCTS INC 1271424200 5790 00360253 3/18/2022 GARAGE SUPPLIES FY 21-22 2,051.59        

LINDE GAS AND EQUIPMENT INC 1261404100 5991 00360254 3/18/2022 OPEN ORDER FOR CYLINDER 185.86           

M-2 AUTO PARTS 1271424200 5730 00360255 3/18/2022 REPAIR PARTS MAINTENANCE 1,484.48        

MAGADI, SHEELA 5000505200 0163 00360256 3/18/2022 LUN ACCT REFND #20010080 43.42              

MAINS LANDSCAPE SUPPLY 1261404100 5997 00360257 3/18/2022 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR 8,305.99        

MARSH POWER TOOLS INC 1261404100 5710 00360258 3/18/2022 PWR TOOLS 29.74              

MASSP 7000289815 9431 00360259 3/18/2022 STUDENT SENATE STATE CONF 6,960.00        

MICHIGAN (DCIS), STATE OF 1261404100 4113 00360260 3/18/2022 OPEN ORDER FOR BOILER 360.00           

MIDWEST EQUIPMENT DISTRIB GP 1261404000 4120 00360261 3/18/2022 NFHS GOLF CART REPAIR 1,337.44        

MOUAWAD, MELANIE 5293265700 4950 00360262 3/18/2022 SCOREBOOK 100.00           

OAKLAND COUNTY FUELS INC 1271424200 5710 00360263 3/18/2022 Diesel Fuel 22,481.56      

OAKLAND COUNTY HEALTH DIV 7000269603 9431 00360264 3/18/2022 LICENSE FOR FHS CONCESSION 6,924.00        

OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CENTERS MI 1283460924 3145 00360265 3/18/2022 INJECTION FEE 21.00              

OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY 1261404100 4121 00360266 3/18/2022 ELEVATOR REPAIR 11,392.03      

OTT, MICHELLE ANN 5293285700 4950 00360267 3/18/2022 TICKETS 130.00           

OVERHEAD DOOR COMMERCIAL INC 1261404100 4110 00360268 3/18/2022 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR 246.45           

OXFORD HIGH SCHOOL 5293285737 3124 00360269 3/18/2022 G TRK & FLD INVITATIONAL 300.00           

PITNEY BOWES INC 1257350942 4120 00360270 3/18/2022 METER RENTAL 1/1-3/31/22 281.34           

RUNYAN POTTERY SUPPLY INC 7000269606 9431 00360271 3/18/2022 Blanket PO - Art 290.50           

SACHDEVA, MONI 5000505200 0163 00360272 3/18/2022 LUN ACCT REFND #20023537 50.05              

SATTERFIELD, SHARON 5000505200 0163 00360273 3/18/2022 LUN ACCT REFND #20010766 35.36              

SEGAL, RICHARD 1241020011 5910 00360274 3/18/2022 REIMB FOR STUDENT SUPPLIES 29.99              

SERVICAR OF MICH INC 5271575700 3310 00360275 3/18/2022 Transportation to Away 1,912.50        

SHELBY GENERATOR 1271424200 5730 00360276 3/18/2022 repair parts, supplies and 497.94           

SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO 1261404100 5996 00360277 3/18/2022 OPEN ORDER FOR PAINTING 96.96              

STENBACK, MICHAEL K 1271424200 5790 00360278 3/18/2022 SUPPLIES PARTS MAINTENANCE 734.50           

STOJA, IOSIF 1261420000 5730 00360279 3/18/2022 OPEN ORDER FOR TRUCK 1,062.02        

SUBURBAN CHRYS DOD JEEP RAM FH 1261404100 5710 00360280 3/18/2022 OPEN ORDER FOR VEHICLE 239.90           

TOM TORRENTO MUSIC LLC 7000249834 9431 00360281 3/18/2022 MUSIC CURRICULUM 100.00           
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TREMONTI, ERIC 5293265759 4950 00360282 3/18/2022 ANNOUNCER/4 HOME GAMES 80.00              

VAIL CORPORATION, THE 7000289675 9431 00360283 3/18/2022 SKI SCHOOL 2/15/22 945.00           

VARSITY BRANDS HOLDING CO INC 5293285762 5900 00360284 3/18/2022 .22 CALIBR BLKS/STARTER PISTOL 296.80           

W4 SIGNS INC 5293265700 5900 00360285 3/18/2022 VINYL DOOR WRAP 5,104.00        

WAYNE RESA 1271414300 4902 00360286 3/18/2022 Driver Training 95.00              

WILSON, SCOTT A 7000269707 9431 00360287 3/18/2022 WRESTLING BANQUET AWARDS 166.00           

WOSINA, ISABEL 5000505200 0163 00360288 3/18/2022 LUN ACCT REFND #20012228 47.10              

YOUNG SUPPLY CO 1261404100 5995 00360289 3/18/2022 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR 393.48           

ADVANCE STORES COMPANY INC 1127280579 5100 00360290 3/25/2022 Open PO for tools and 133.96           

AMERICAN SILKSCREEN INC 7000219643 9431 00360291 3/25/2022 T-SHIRTS 684.50           

ANSARA, JENA 5000505200 0163 00360292 3/25/2022 LUN ACCT REFND #20028505 44.50              

BA & CH INC 1271390937 3311 00360293 3/25/2022 M-V CAB SVC (SE) 5,810.00        

BELLE TIRE 1271424200 5730 00360294 3/25/2022 BUS PARTS 1,015.96        

BLOCK-EVANS, TIFFANY 5000505200 0163 00360295 3/25/2022 LUN ACCT REFND #20030275 46.85              

BSN SPORTS LLC 7000269615 9431 00360296 3/25/2022 B BB APPAREL 511.20           

BUCKLES & BUCKLES PLC 1000000000 9516 00360297 3/25/2022 MANDATORY DEDUCTION 247.42           

CHAPTER 13 TRUSTEE 1000000000 9516 00360298 3/25/2022 MANDATORY DEDUCTION 204.63           

DETROIT SALT COMPANY LLC 1261404100 5997 00360299 3/25/2022 TON BULK ROAD SALT FOR 4,685.01        

ELECTROCYCLE LLC 1113280013 3190 00360300 3/25/2022 PAPER RECYCLING 50.00              

ENGLISH, THOMAS 7000269638 9431 00360301 3/25/2022 CONCADO STDT LUNCH 976.71           

FARMINGTON, CITY OF 1261260000 3830 00360302 3/25/2022 W&S FHS  #0010-00035-01-1 13,111.68      

FOLEY, GINGER 5000505200 0163 00360303 3/25/2022 LUN ACCT REFND #20016299 81.40              

FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS LLC 1222230012 5300 00360304 3/25/2022 Books for Warner Media 548.50           

FRAYLICK, NICHOLAS RYAN 5293285725 3190 00360305 3/25/2022 COACH PAY SWIM/DIVE SEASON 1,500.00        

GARCIA, ANGEL 7000289637 9431 00360306 3/25/2022 SCIENCE OLYMPIAD SUPPLIES 71.44              

GERTH, KEIKO 5000505200 0163 00360307 3/25/2022 LUN ACCT REFND #20009655 20.30              

GORIVODSKIY, ANNA 5000505200 0163 00360308 3/25/2022 LUN ACCT REFND #20030185 31.77              

GREAT LAKES MEDICAL 1261404000 4920 00360309 3/25/2022 OPEN ORDER FOR MEDICAL 150.00           

HANSON, THOMAS 5293265759 4900 00360310 3/25/2022 SCOREBOARD 200.00           

HERCULES ACHIEVEMENT INC 1241260013 7902 00360311 3/25/2022 CWERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION 161.00           

HERFF JONES 1226250015 7902 00360312 3/25/2022 DIPLOMA COVERS 1,148.93        

HERKIMER INC 1271424200 4150 00360313 3/25/2022 REPAIRS MAINTENANCE 2,018.00        

HUGGINS, CHRISTOPHER L 7000269865 9431 00360314 3/25/2022 CHOREOGRAPHY RIGHTS 1,800.00        

IDI 7000269645 9431 00360315 3/25/2022 Open PO 1,461.58        

KING, ANDREA 5000505200 0163 00360316 3/25/2022 LUN ACCT REFND #20026194 17.50              

KOKATE, SANTOSH 5000505200 0163 00360317 3/25/2022 LUN ACCT REFND #20028398 34.70              

KOZARA, KRISTIE 5000505200 0163 00360318 3/25/2022 LUN ACCT REFND #20010870 46.90              

LINCOLN INVESTMENT PLANNING 1000000000 9554 00360319 3/25/2022 457 PAYMENT FOR 3/25/22 PAY 8,681.40        

LINDE GAS AND EQUIPMENT INC 1261404100 5991 00360320 3/25/2022 OPEN ORDER FOR CYLINDER 159.41           

MATHESON TRI-GAS INC 1271424200 5790 00360321 3/25/2022 SUPPLIES AND BUS PARTS 338.25           

MCREYNOLDS, THEODORA 1271390937 3311 00360322 3/25/2022 M-V CAB SVE 3,580.00        

MERIDIAN WINDS 1261230025 4120 00360323 3/25/2022 INSTRUMENT REPAIR 920.00           
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MIDLAND FUNDING LLC 1000000000 9516 00360324 3/25/2022 MANDATORY DEDUCTION 95.68              

MONTGOMERY, CARLY 5000505200 0163 00360325 3/25/2022 LUN ACCT REFND #20032330 19.30              

NAPA AUTO PARTS 1261404000 4120 00360326 3/25/2022 OPEN ORDER FOR MACHINERY 183.90           

PIONEER MFG CO 1261404100 5989 00360327 3/25/2022 OPEN ORDER FOR ATHLETIC 196.35           

POLAR PARADICE INC 7000289808 9431 00360328 3/25/2022 NORTHERN EDGE SUPPLIES 450.00           

POTATO HILL POETRY-A GREEN 1111027538 3190 00360329 3/25/2022 POETRY WRKSHP 5TH GR 300.00           

PREFERRED CHARTER SERVICE LLC 5271575700 3310 00360330 3/25/2022 Private transportation 890.00           

RATHOR, YOGENDER S 5000505200 0163 00360331 3/25/2022 LUN ACCT REFND #20018959 30.50              

REPUBLIC SERVICES INC 1261404000 4910 00360332 3/25/2022 Open PO for recycling 4,820.32        

SCRUBS AND BEYOND LLC 1127280537 5100 00360333 3/25/2022 Student uniforms for North 1,056.26        

SECREST WARDLE LYNCH HAMPTON 1231350000 3170 00360334 3/25/2022 LEGAL FEES ADAIR 411.67           

SHATHANAKOTA, JITHENDRA K 5000505200 0163 00360335 3/25/2022 LUN ACCT REFND #20032239 53.30              

STENGER & STENGER PC 1000000000 9516 00360336 3/25/2022 MANDATORY DEDUCTION 146.25           

TAYLOR, JASON 7000289673 9431 00360337 3/25/2022 MUSICAL SUPPLIES 197.61           

TAYLOR, RILEY 7000219832 9431 00360338 3/25/2022 LK REFUND STUDENT 40.00              

THIYAGARAJAN, ARUNKUMAR 5000505200 0163 00360339 3/25/2022 LUN ACCT REFND #20031086 11.85              

TIMMIS, DAVID B 1000000000 9516 00360340 3/25/2022 MANDATORY DEDUCTION 160.66           

TREPCO SALES CO 7000289808 9431 00360341 3/25/2022 2021-22 Blanket PO for 835.03           

UNITED RENTALS INC 1261404100 4121 00360342 3/25/2022 COE - Annual Inspections 1,681.00        

US FOODS INC 7000269645 9431 00360343 3/25/2022 Open PO 701.35           

VARSITY BRANDS HOLDING CO INC 5293265723 5950 00360344 3/25/2022 LACROSSE UNIFORMS 20,243.20      

VINCENT, JAMES 7000269632 9431 00360345 3/25/2022 FHS SR PROM DJ 300.00           

WAKELY ASSOCIATES INC 4456369520 6232 00360346 3/25/2022 A/E REIMBURSABLES 2020 7,843.93        

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF MICHIGAN 1261404000 4910 00360347 3/25/2022 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR 3,584.14        

WEAVER, READ 7000289673 9431 00360348 3/25/2022 MUSICAL SUPPLIES 24.13              

WEBB, ANTHONY 1271390937 3311 00360349 3/25/2022 M-V CAB SVC 19,420.00      

WELTMAN WEINBERG & REIS CO LPA 1000000000 9516 00360350 3/25/2022 MANDATORY DEDUCTION 489.05           

WEVIDEO INC 1225714850 3490 00360351 3/25/2022 WE VIDEO FOR SCHOOLS 8,407.63        

YOUNG SUPPLY CO 1261404100 5995 00360352 3/25/2022 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR 137.41           

AT&T 1261370000 3410 00360353 4/1/2022 Monthly billing for AT&T 8,909.39        

BARSHAW, RUTH M 1371717538 3190 00360354 4/1/2022 AUTHOR VISIT/TITLE IV FUNDS 922.00           

BECK-SCANNELL, LAURA A 1112210026 3190 00360355 4/1/2022 CHOIR ACCOMPANIST/CONCERT 150.00           

BOOKSOURCE, THE 1125134850 5100 00360356 4/1/2022 BOOKS FOR K-1 READING 551.37           

CARRS MOTORCOACH TOURS 5271575700 3310 00360357 4/1/2022 Trans For Away Games 550.00           

COBB, BRANDYE 1111110011 5100 00360358 4/1/2022 PAPER 85.85              

COCHRANE SUPPLY & ENG 1261404100 5995 00360359 4/1/2022 OPEN ORDER FOR HVAC 885.90           

CORY, KIM D 1371717538 3190 00360360 4/1/2022 AUTHOR VISIT/TITLE IV FUNDS 500.00           

CUMMINS INC 1271424200 5730 00360361 4/1/2022 Repair parts/maintenance 531.36           

EARLY CHILDHOOD LLC 1351710797 5100 00360362 4/1/2022 Blanket classroom order 792.09           

FARMINGTON HILLS GOLF CLUB 5293285731 3124 00360363 4/1/2022 NFH B GOLF TOURN ENTRY FEE 324.00           

FARMINGTON, CITY OF 1261404100 7900 00360364 4/1/2022 OPEN ORDER FOR SCHOOL 243.63           

FAS-BREAK WINDSHIELD REPAIR 1271424200 4000 00360365 4/1/2022 repair 90.00              
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FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS LLC 1222100944 5401 00360366 4/1/2022 Books for Hillside Media 448.22           

FULLER OAK MANAGEMENT LLC 5293265731 3124 00360367 4/1/2022 FHS B GOLF TOURN FEE 276.00           

GARRETT AUTO & TRUCK SERVICE 1261404100 5710 00360368 4/1/2022 Work completed on ruck #18 2,270.73        

GENERAL SCOREBOARD LLC 1261400969 4125 00360369 4/1/2022 On-site service @ STEAM 720.00           

GFL ENVIRONMENTAL RECYCLING SV 1261404000 4910 00360370 4/1/2022 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR 1,168.20        

HERCULES ACHIEVEMENT INC 1241260013 7902 00360371 4/1/2022 CLASS OF 2022 GRAD DIPLOMAS 1,740.28        

HERFF JONES 7000339837 9431 00360372 4/1/2022 GRAD APPAREL-8 GRADS 200.00           

HOEKSTRA TRANSPORTATION INC 1271424200 5730 00360373 4/1/2022 REPAIR/PARTS MAINTENANCE 2,963.67        

IDI 5297505200 5610 00360374 4/1/2022 BEVERAGE 200.15           

IDN-HARDWARE SALES INC 1261404100 5991 00360375 4/1/2022 OPEN ORDER FOR KEY AND 1,598.50        

KAYMBU INC 1351010016 7900 00360376 4/1/2022 PORTFOLIO ADD-ON 141.00           

KINGSETT LLC 1282490912 3502 00360377 4/1/2022 SCHOOLS OF CHOICE ADVERTISING 645.00           

LAWSON PRODUCTS INC 1271424200 5790 00360378 4/1/2022 GARAGE SUPPLIES FY 21-22 103.10           

LESLIES POOLMART INC 1261404100 5990 00360379 4/1/2022 OPEN ORDER FOR POOL 1,499.00        

LSC HOLDINGS INC 1261404100 5992 00360380 4/1/2022 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR 549.23           

M-2 AUTO PARTS 1271424200 5790 00360381 4/1/2022 SUPPLIES PARTS MAINTENANCE 769.14           

MERIDIAN WINDS 1261280025 4120 00360382 4/1/2022 INSTRUMENT REPAIR 1,022.00        

MICHIGAN MOTORCOACH LLC 7000109739 9431 00360383 4/1/2022 1ST GR FLD TRIP 2,100.00        

MOUAWAD, MARK 7000269707 9431 00360384 4/1/2022 CAKE FOR TEAM BANQUET 39.98              

NATIONAL DANCE EDUCATION ORG 7000269640 9431 00360385 4/1/2022 DANCE CERTIFICATIONS 91.50              

NATURALIST ENDEAVORS 7000229740 9431 00360386 4/1/2022 IN HOUSE FIELD TRIP 502.00           

NAVIA BENEFIT SOLUTIONS INC 1283460924 3191 00360387 4/1/2022 MAR 2022 FSA PARTICIPANT FEE 787.50           

OAKLAND COUNTY HEALTH DIV 1261404100 4121 00360388 4/1/2022 POOL INSPECTION NFH 86.00              

OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CENTERS MI 1127260537 5100 00360389 4/1/2022 DRUG SCREENING MEDICAL 181.00           

OFFICE DEPOT LLC 1261404100 5990 00360390 4/1/2022 WHEELS TO INSTALL ON 982.20           

OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY 1261404100 4121 00360391 4/1/2022 Slide Guide Inserts and 3,711.56        

OXFORD HIGH SCHOOL 5293265737 3124 00360392 4/1/2022 CONTRACTED SVCS - TOURNAMENTS 300.00           

PREFERRED CHARTER SERVICE LLC 5271575700 3310 00360393 4/1/2022 Private transportation 1,780.00        

RKT HOLDINGS LLC 1261434172 3190 00360394 4/1/2022 TITLE SEARCH 350.00           

STATE OF MICHIGAN - DETROIT 1000000000 9535 00360395 4/1/2022 DETROIT W/H TAX FOR MAR 2022 2,123.68        

STOJA, IOSIF 1261420000 5730 00360396 4/1/2022 OPEN ORDER FOR TRUCK 3,116.42        

TREASURER CITY OF PONTIAC 1000000000 9534 00360397 4/1/2022 PONTIAC W/H TAX 1ST QTR 2022 526.03           

TREMONTI, ERIC 5293265759 4950 00360398 4/1/2022 WORKED 6 G SOCCER GAMES/FHS 120.00           

US FOODS INC 7000269645 9431 00360399 4/1/2022 Open PO 709.75           

WW WILLIAMS COMPANY LLC 1271424200 5730 00360400 4/1/2022 repair parts/maint. 420.18           

YOUNG SUPPLY CO 1261404100 5995 00360401 4/1/2022 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR 688.85           

ABNEY, SIPHIWE MKALIPI 5000505200 0163 00360402 4/8/2022 REFND LUN ACCT #20029156 28.25              

ALEMAW, ABITY 5000505200 0163 00360403 4/8/2022 REFND LUN ACCT #20022269 106.40           

AMAKI, SATOMI 5000505200 0163 00360404 4/8/2022 LUN ACCT REFND #20030056 141.85           

AMERICAN SILKSCREEN INC 7000239625 9431 00360405 4/8/2022 T-SHIRTS/CHOIR 480.00           

APPLIED IMAGING 1261380000 4124 00360406 4/8/2022 COPY CLICK COUNT 2021-22 29,407.36      

ARMSTRONG TOOL & SUPPLY CO 1113260020 5100 00360407 4/8/2022 OPEN PO - Armstrong Tool & 48.00              
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ASCENSION PROVIDENCE HOSPITAL 1271414300 3146 00360408 4/8/2022 DOE PHYSICAL EXAM 124.00           

ATTY, TAMMY 5000505200 0163 00360409 4/8/2022 LUN ACCT REFND #20009741 24.41              

BELLEMARE, GUY 5293575700 3190 00360410 4/8/2022 ASSIGNER FEE/F LACROSSE SPR 22 240.00           

BERCKEMEYER, JACK CHARLES 1221710641 5990 00360411 4/8/2022 PUBLICATIONS 3,000.00        

BILDON PARTS & SERVICE 5297505200 4120 00360412 4/8/2022 BLANKET PO 4,640.25        

BUCKLES & BUCKLES PLC 1000000000 9516 00360413 4/8/2022 MANDATORY DEDUCTION 129.88           

CENTRAL MICHIGAN PAPER 1111130011 5100 00360414 4/8/2022 BLANKET PO FOR COPY PAPER 1,372.00        

CHAPTER 13 TRUSTEE 1000000000 9516 00360415 4/8/2022 MANDATORY DEDUCTION 204.63           

CLARK, LAURA 5000505200 0163 00360416 4/8/2022 LUN ACCT REFND #20010954 79.20              

CLARKSTON COMMUNITY SCHOOLS 5293245762 3124 00360417 4/8/2022 OCMS TRACK MEET/FSA 500.00           

CLEMONS, DANIELLE 5000505200 0163 00360418 4/8/2022 LUN ACCT REFND #20008109 31.65              

CONSTRUCTIVE PLAYTHINGS 1351710797 5100 00360419 4/8/2022 Blanket classroom order 86.23              

COX, MARIA 1351710797 3710 00360420 4/8/2022 CCR GRANT REFUND 7.50                

DANIELS, DAWN 5000505200 0163 00360421 4/8/2022 LUN ACCT REFND #20025653 36.15              

EARLY CHILDHOOD LLC 1351710797 5100 00360422 4/8/2022 Blanket classroom order 1,756.89        

ENGLISH, THOMAS 1127260521 7910 00360423 4/8/2022 CONFERENCE EXP REIMBURSEMENT 94.25              

FARMINGTON/FARMINGTON HILLS 1233450000 3190 00360424 4/8/2022 REIMB SCHOLARSHIP PYMT 4,000.00        

GIBSON, ANGELA 5000505200 0163 00360425 4/8/2022 LUN ACCT REFND #20031550 14.00              

GUENTHER, RONNA 5000505200 0163 00360426 4/8/2022 LUN ACCT REFND #20033642 22.70              

HANCHETT, ALYSSE 1213720723 3130 00360427 4/8/2022 MARCH INV 469.00           

HOEKSTRA TRANSPORTATION INC 1271424200 5730 00360428 4/8/2022 REPAIR/PARTS MAINTENANCE 2,306.92        

IDI 5297505200 5610 00360429 4/8/2022 BEVERAGE 1,271.24        

IWATA, MASA 5000505200 0163 00360430 4/8/2022 LUN ACCT REFND #20026095 85.70              

JAYASHEELA, PRAVEEN 5000505200 0163 00360431 4/8/2022 LUN ACCT REFND #20028298 11.05              

JOHNSON, REGINA 5000505200 0163 00360432 4/8/2022 LUN ACCT REFND #20017025 58.45              

KAPLAN EARLY LEARNING CO 1351710797 5100 00360433 4/8/2022 ACCT#214400 BLANKET 4,430.93        

KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLNS USA 1261380000 4124 00360434 4/8/2022 Full Service on all Konica 2,476.11        

LAKE ORION HIGH SCHOOL 5293245739 3124 00360435 4/8/2022 FSA WRESTLING /TOURNAMENT 100.00           

LAKESHORE EQUIPMENT COMPANY 1351710797 5100 00360436 4/8/2022 Blanket classroom order 5,150.21        

LAWSON PRODUCTS INC 1271424200 5790 00360437 4/8/2022 GARAGE SUPPLIES FY 21-22 654.32           

LINCOLN INVESTMENT PLANNING 1000000000 9554 00360438 4/8/2022 457 PAYMENT FOR 4/8/22 PAY 8,681.40        

LOVELACE, BRIAN 5000505200 0163 00360439 4/8/2022 LUN ACCT REFND #20019952 8.85                

M-2 AUTO PARTS 1271424200 5730 00360440 4/8/2022 REPAIR PARTS MAINTENANCE 1,522.79        

MCREYNOLDS, THEODORA 1271390937 3311 00360441 4/8/2022 M-V CAB SVC 3,535.00        

MIDLAND FUNDING LLC 1000000000 9516 00360442 4/8/2022 MANDATORY DEDUCTION 48.83              

MORAIS, VANESSA 5000505200 0163 00360443 4/8/2022 LUN ACCT REFND #20025004 44.90              

MUHAMMAD, NADEEM TAJ 5000505200 0163 00360444 4/8/2022 LUN ACCT REFND #20014506 5.30                

NIXON, COURTNEY 1371710641 3190 00360445 4/8/2022 MENTORSHIP PROGRAM 1,856.44        

OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CENTERS MI 1283460924 3145 00360446 4/8/2022 INJECTION FEE 42.00              

ONEAL, JENNIFER 5000505200 0163 00360447 4/8/2022 LUN ACCT REFND #20016679 120.60           

PARROTWEAR INC 5293235737 5950 00360448 4/8/2022 TRK UNIFORMS/WMS SPR 22 1,254.00        

RAO, AVINASH 5000505200 0163 00360449 4/8/2022 LUN ACCT REFND #20016718 56.75              
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REAL LIFE FARM 7000069737 9431 00360450 4/8/2022 FIELD TRIP 300.00           

REID, SHELLEY 5000505200 0163 00360451 4/8/2022 LUN ACCT REFND #20010994 22.51              

RICE, TIFFANY 5000505200 0163 00360452 4/8/2022 LUN ACCT REFND #20020167 112.80           

RING, LAURIE 5000505200 0163 00360453 4/8/2022 LUN ACCT REFND #20021603 5.60                

ROAD COMMISSION OAKLAND CTY 1219404000 4900 00360454 4/8/2022 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR 4.36                

ROGAN, RUSSELL 5000505200 0163 00360455 4/8/2022 LUN ACCT REFND #20012577 42.40              

SAWMILLER, JENNY 5000505200 0163 00360456 4/8/2022 LUN ACCT REFND #20030061 59.80              

STENGER & STENGER PC 1000000000 9516 00360457 4/8/2022 MANDATORY DEDUCTION 146.25           

STEWART, KYLE 5000505200 0163 00360458 4/8/2022 LUN ACCT REFND #20032132 50.00              

TALLAPALLY, ADITYA 5000505200 0163 00360459 4/8/2022 LUN ACCT REFND #20030339 52.45              

TIMMIS, DAVID B 1000000000 9516 00360460 4/8/2022 MANDATORY DEDUCTION 156.98           

TUTO-RAMADAN, THEA 5000505200 0163 00360461 4/8/2022 LUN ACCT REFND #20033001 94.80              

VALICE, LINDA 1127260521 7910 00360462 4/8/2022 REIMB CONF EXPENSES 102.32           

VARSITY BRANDS HOLDING CO INC 5293285751 5900 00360463 4/8/2022 PRACTICE PINNIES NFH LAX SPR 4,929.23        

VOGEL, DAVID 5000505200 0163 00360464 4/8/2022 LUN ACCT REFND #20027900 18.85              

WAYNE RESA 1271414300 4902 00360465 4/8/2022 Driver Training 95.00              

WEBB, ANTHONY 1271390937 3311 00360466 4/8/2022 M-V CAB SVC 18,060.00      

WOODSON, JOHN E 5000505200 0163 00360467 4/8/2022 LUN ACCT REFND #20036811 50.00              

Grand Total 1,328,095.89 



April 19, 2022
Regular Meeting of the Board of Education

XIII. CONSENT AGENDA. I move that the Board of Education approve the April 19, 2022 Consent Agenda, as
follows:

A. Approval of Minutes
1. April 5, 2022 Regular Meeting

B. Personnel Items
C. Oakland Schools Technology IGA
D. Storm Water Resolution

NEW HIRES

Name Position Location Effective Date

Backus, Jeffrey Teacher Beechview Elementary School 4/11/2022

Hopkins-Hogan, Laura
Rehired Substitute
Paraprofessional All 4/4/2022

Marks, Bonny Secretary Power Middle School 4/8/2022

Sundquist, Caitlin Teacher Kenbrook, Lanigan, Remote 4/4/2022

RESIGNATIONS

Name Position Location Effective Date

Day, Rebecca Paraprofessional Farmington Steam Academy 4/22/2022

Eicholzer, Maria Kitchen Helper Farmington Steam Academy 4/15/2022

Hewitt, Laura Kitchen Helper Farmington High School 2/25/2022

Nardizzi, Samantha Paraprofessional Forest Elementary School 4/22/2022

OTHER

Name Position Location Effective Date

Swift, Jamel Custodian Kenbrook Elementary School 4/6/2022



REGULAR MEETING
OF THE FARMINGTON BOARD OF EDUCATION

Maxfield Education Center
32789 W. Ten Mile

Farmington, Michigan
April 5, 2022

President Weems called the meeting to order at 6:00 pm.

ROLL CALL: Present: Terri A. Weems, President
Zach T. Rich, Vice President
Angie F. Smith, Secretary
Claudia T. Heinrich, Treasurer
Cheryl B. Blau, Trustee
Mable S. Fox, Trustee
Donald Walker, Trustee

Absent:

Also Present: Chris Delgado, Superintendent; Bobbie
Goodrum, Jennifer Kaminski, and Kathy Smith, Assistant
Superintendents; Jackie McDougal, Executive Director;
Diane Bauman, Director; executive assistant, Cathy Staran;
staff and community members

1. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE. Mr. Corey Porterfield led the pledge.

2. APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA. It was moved by Rich and supported by Walker, that the
Board of Education approve the agenda for the April 5, 2022 regular meeting, as
presented.

MOTION PASSED 7-0.

3. ANNOUNCEMENTS. President Weems detailed procedures for Board meetings and
public comments.

4. BOARD GOALS. President Weems informed the community of Board progress
pertaining to the 2021/2022 Board Goals.

5. CORRESPONDENCE. Secretary Smith reported no correspondence was received during
this period.

6. LEGISLATIVE UPDATE. Trustee Blau shared that House Bill 5701 was signed into law to
ease the permitting process for schools to install temporary door-locking devices.
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7. SUPERINTENDENT’S DISTRICT UPDATE.
Presenter: Chris Delgado, Superintendent

Dr. Delgado spoke on the following topics: Welcome back from Spring Break; good luck
to all of our students during spring testing; spring sports and musicals are continuing;
the Hackbots will be in the state competition next week, and if they win, they’ll move on
to nationals.

8. ADMINISTRATIVE APPOINTMENT - FARMINGTON HIGH SCHOOL ASSISTANT
PRINCIPAL.
Presenters: Chris Delgado, Superintendent; Kathy Smith, Assistant
Superintendent-Instruction & Talent Development; Tom Shelton, Principal-Farmington
High School

Ms. Kathy Smith described the rigorous hiring process. Mr. Tom Shelton introduced Mr.
Corey Porterfield, the administrator selected to serve as the new assistant principal at
Farmington High School.

9. REPORTS FROM BOARD COMMITTEES. None.

10. DISCUSSION ITEMS. None.

11. PUBLIC COMMENTS. Public comment was shared.

12. APPROVAL OF AUDITOR APPOINTMENT.
Presenters: Kimberly Pincheck, Director-Finance

This appointment was reviewed in detail at the March 22, 2022 regular meeting.

MOTION: It was moved by Heinrich and supported by Rich that the Board of Education
approve the appointment of Plante Moran PLLC to perform the 2021-22 financial audit of
District funds, as outlined in the March 15, 2022 memorandum from Kim Pincheck.

ROLL CALL VOTE: Ayes: Weems, Rich, Smith, Heinrich, Blau, Fox, Walker
Nays: None

MOTION PASSED 7-0.

13. APPROVAL OF BUDGET TIMELINE, PARAMETERS AND ASSUMPTIONS (2022/2023).
Presenters: Jennifer Kaminski, Assistant Superintendent-Business Services

This item was presented in detail at the March 22, 2022 regular meeting.

MOTION: It was moved by Heinrich and supported by Walker that the Board of
Education approve the  Budget Timeline, Parameters and Assumptions for 2022/2023,
as presented at the March 22, 2022 regular meeting.

MOTION PASSED 7-0.
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14. CONSENT AGENDA. It was moved by Rich and supported by Smith that the Board of
Education Approve the Consent Agenda dated April 5, 2022.

A. Approval of Minutes
1. March 22, 2022 Regular Meeting

B. Personnel Items
MOTION PASSED 7-0.

29. REPORTS FROM BOARD REPRESENTATIVES.

FAAPN: Trustee Walker reported the Super Saturdays are continuing, and they still need
tutors and support for the students.

30. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS. None.

31. GOOD AND WELFARE. Board members spoke on topics of personal interest.

32. ADJOURNMENT. The Board of Education April 5, 2022, regular meeting was adjourned
at 6:29 pm.

___________________________________
Angie F. Smith

Farmington Board of Education
Board Secretary
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Farmington Public 
Schools

IGA for Technology Services 



IT FIELD 
SERVICES

Ryan Velzy
Director of Operations
Technology Services

Wes Prescott
Technology  Director - Field Services
Technology Services



IT FIELD SERVICES Philosophy

Shared 
Leadership

Shared 
Service 

Desk
Shared  

Engineering

County 
Backoffice
Standards

Onsite 
Support

SHARED IT 
PLANNING People

Strategy

Procurement

Project Implementation

Support

Supporting 
technology 
while 
adapting to 
the local 
culture and 
innovation to 
best advance 
instructional 
goals.

Instruction 
drives 
technology.



• Coordinator
• Technicians

• Coordinator
• Technicians

• Coordinator
• Technicians

• Coordinator
• Technicians

NW NE

SWSE

Strategic 
Planning

IT Procurement

Service Desk

Application 
Support

Server Admin

Network 
Engineering

Project 
Deployment

IT FIELD SERVICES MODEL

Technology 
Services

29 Districts
196,622 Students

22,766 Staff
398 Buildings

Oakland
County

Technology Director

Technology Director



Working on better scan



OS Technology IGA Staffing 

Proposed Staffing (2022-2027)

Leadership: .25 FTE

Wes Prescott 

Senior Coordinator : 1.0 FTE

Patrick Gregory  

Senior Tech Support Specialist: 2.0 FTE

Joe Walczak

Steve Baxter 

Tech Support Specialist: 4.0 FTE

Jacob Showers

TBD x3 

Current Staffing

Leadership: .5 FTE

Wes Prescott 

Senior Coordinator : 1.0 FTE

Patrick Gregory  

Senior Tech Support Specialist: 2.0 FTE

Joe Walczak

Steve Baxter 

Tech Support Specialist: 1.0 FTE

Jacob Showers

Tech Assistants: 4.0



Proposed Farmington Technology Costs

Current IGA 2021-2022 -     $1,061,563.00

Proposed IGA 2022-2023 - $989,358

Proposed IGA 2023-2024 - $1,010,417.00

Proposed IGA 2024-2025 -  $1,027,869.00

Proposed IGA 2025-2026 -  $1,044,010.00

Proposed IGA 2026-2027 - $1,060,255.00



OS Inventory of Services 
Remote Network Administration and Support       Local Network Administration and Support

Remote File Server Hosting                                Remote File Server Administration and Support

Local File Server Administration and Support Remote Email / Messaging Services Administration and Support

Remote Enterprise Backup Services Administration and Support

Local Enterprise Backup Services Administration and Support         Remote Web Server Administration and Support

 Remote Desktop Support (1st level)  Local Desktop Support (2nd level)

Local Peripheral Equipment Support, Including Output Device Interface a Vendor Management

 Remote Desktop Security Updates / Patch Remote Administration

 Remote System Monitoring and Administration   Local District Technology Acquisition (s) Support

Coordination of Training of Application Software and Hardware

Management of Technology Help Desk / Call Center   Management of Oakland Schools Shared Technology Support Staff 

Manage phone maintenance vendor  Mobile Device Management

Local Security & Firewalls  Remote Security & Firewalls

Video Network Support Management of infrastructure and maintenance vendor

Application vendor and data integration management Convert district to system of IT best practices and procedures

Provide staff training for OS standard applications and conversions

Technology Integration - classroom support and professional learning delivery

 Data support specialist ensuring integrity of student data for compliance reporting

Management of technology procurement in association with district business office (specifications, RFP processes, etc)



District Responsibilities

 Fiscal responsibility for technology purchases - i.e. computers, servers, firewalls, network electronics

 Fiscal responsibility for peripheral purchases – i.e. – smart boards, projectors, phones, printers …
 Fiscal responsibility for software purchases – i.e. – licenses, Microsoft Office, SIS software, finance software, data 

analysis software, curriculum mgt, learning mgt, website, etc…
Fiscal responsibility for new data, voice and video cabling

Conversion costs to common applications

Fiscal responsibility for all maintenance contracts

Policy alignment

Procurement processing

Alignment to OS IT Field Services back office standards

State and Federal compliance reporting



Active Directory

Routing

Remote Device 
Mgt

SecurityOffice 
Productivity

Mgt Applications

IT FIELD SERVICES Philosophy

COUNTY 
STANDARDS

Best Price.
Best Practice.

Centralized:

Service Desk

Engineering



IT FIELD SERVICES SAVINGS

Strategic 
Planning & 
Customer 
Support

Support, 
Maintenance, 

& Telecomm 
Contracts

SAVED $8.5M 
so far….
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